
 LOW INCIDENCE PERSONNEL  
 
 
Low Incidence Supervisor  
Joan Breslin-‐Larson  
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.1599  
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.634.2739  
Joan.Breslin-‐Larson@state.mn.us   
  
Assistive Technology Specialist  
Kursten Dubbels  
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.8562  
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.634.2739 
Kursten.Dubbels@state.mn.us  
  
Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD)Specialist  
Phil Sievers  
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.8607  
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.634.2739 Phil.Sievers@state.mn.us   
  
State Coordinator-‐ Teacher Initiatives in 
ASD  
(Autism Spectrum Disorder) Tami Childs   
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects, Metro 
ECSU   
3055 Old Highway 8, Suite 302 St. Anthony, 
MN 55418  
Phone: 612.638.1519 Fax: 612.706.0811 
Tami.Childs@metroecsu.org   

Blind/Visually Impaired Specialist  
Kristin Oien  
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.8843  
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.634.2739 
Kristin.Oien@state.mn.us   

  
Statewide Deaf/Blind Specialist  
Cathy Lyle  
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects, Metro 
Educational Cooperative Service Unit (ECSU) 
3055 Old Highway 8, Suite 302 St. Anthony, 
MN 55418  
Phone: 612.638.1526   
Fax: 612.706.0811 
TTY: 612.706.0808 
Cathy.Lyle@metroecsu.org    

  
Deaf/Hard of Hearing Specialist 
Mary Cashman-‐Bakken, Director 
Resource Center Deaf/HH   
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
615 Olaf Hanson Drive 
Faribault, MN 55021 
Phone: 507.384.6793  
800.657.3936  
VP: 800.575.1105 
Fax: 507.332.5494  
Mary.Cashman-‐Bakken@state.mn.us   
  
Statewide Developmentally Adapted 
Physical Education 
Rich Burke  
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects 
Pike Lake Education Center  
2101 14th Street NW  
New Brighton, MN 55112 
Phone: 651-‐621-‐7454  
Fax: 612.621-‐7405 
Richard.Burke@moundsviewschools.org  
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LOW INCIDENCE PERSONNEL  

 
 
Developmental Cognitive Disabilities 
(DCD) Specialist 
Debra Price-‐Ellingstad 
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.8568 
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.634.2739 
Debra.Price-‐Ellingstad@state.mn.us 

 
State Coordinator-‐Teacher Initiatives 
in Developmental Cognitive 
Disabilities/Severely Multiply 
Impaired (DCD/SMI) 
Marcia Holman 
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects 
Intermediate District #287 
1820 North Xenium Lane 
Plymouth, MN 55441 
Phone: 763.550.2129 Ext 1 
Fax: 763.550.7300 
mlholman@district287.org 

 
Low Incidence Specialist 
Barb Sisco 
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.8226 
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.582.8201 
Barbara.Sisco@state.mn.us 

 
Physical Therapy and Occupational 
Therapy 
Lois Lillie, OTR/L 
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects 
Intermediate District #287 
1820 North Xenium Lane 
Plymouth, MN 55441 
Phone: 763-‐550-‐7171 
Fax: 763-‐550-‐7300 
lalillie@district287.org 

Physically Impaired and Traumatic Brain 
Injury Specialist 
Deb Williamson 
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects, Metro 
ECSU 
3055 Old Highway 8, Suite 302 
St. Anthony, MN 55418 
Phone: 612.638.1532 
Fax: 612.706.0811 
Deb.Williamson@metroecsu.org 
 
Statewide Early Hearing Detection and 
Intervention Specialist 
Kathy Anderson 
Minnesota Low Incidence Projects, Metro 
ECSU 
3055 Old Highway 8, Suite 302 
St. Anthony, MN 55418 
Phone: 612.638.1546 
Kathy.Anderson@metroecsu.org 
 
Work Force Specialist 
Mary Lindell 
Minnesota Department of Education 
Special Education Division  
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-‐4266 
Phone: 651.582.8736 
Fax: 651.582.8729 
TTY: 651.634.2739 
Mary.Lindell@state.mn.us 
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